Model 9 & Model 145 Spindle Output Drives w/ Air Brake System
260.925.3200 AuburnGear.com
10
.98
 (2
78
.8)
R4.2

ORDER
CODES
USE OPTION ORDER CODES TO
BUILD ORDER NUMBER
BASE MODEL
Model 9 • • • • • 9S 9S
Model 145 • 145S
MOTOR
PILOT/HUB
A3 • A3 A3
B3 • • B3
C3 • • C3
D3 • D3
INPUT SPLNE
13T 16/32 • 13
1" 6B • 6B
14T 12/24 • 14 14
17T 12/24 • 17
13T 8/16 • 13
RATIO OPTIONS
(Contact AGI
for 145 Ratio
Availability)
15.39:1 • • • 15
18.83:1 • • • • 18
23.59:1 • • • 23
26.71:1 • • • 26
31.50:1 • • 31 31
35.20:1 • • 35
42.42:1 • • 42
50.00:1 • • • 50
HUB STUDS
None • • • • • 00
3/4-16 X 3.21 • • • • • 11 11
SPINDLE
OPTIONS
(10) thru on a
11.250” BC • • • • • FD3 FD3
SPINDLE STUDS M22-1.5-6g  x
105mm • • • • • 28 28
‘“S” CAM SHAFT
ORIENTATION
Right Hand • • • • • R R
Left Hand • • • • • L
Example of complete order code: 9S A3 14 31 11 FD3 28 R
5,000
0
10,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000
35,000
40,000
45,000
50,000
-2.00-3.00 -1.00 0 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00
DISTANCE FROM MOUNTING FACE TO RADIAL LOAD (INCHES)
MAXIMUM BEARING CAPACITY vs. RADIAL LOAD
B10 Life, Based on 3,000 Hours @ 100 RPM
A
LL